DATE : 20/05/2014 TIME : 16:33:55 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/05/14 TO 17/05/14

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
14/191	Thomas O'Shea and Ms. Carol Power	P	12/05/2014	for the following: for a storey and half Dwelling House and required solar panels, with stand-alone Domestic Garage, a Septic tank with Percolation Area and all related site works; also to include for the removal of the existing farm access gates one on the site and the other on the adjacent land to the North of the site and their replacement with a hedgerow to match the existing, a new shared entrance access off the main Piltown/Fiddown Road (R698) - to include new stone faced entrance wing walls with related driveway, all the above on the site at Ardclone Piltown Co. Kilkenny			
14/192	John Hoynes	Р	12/05/2014	to erect slatted cubicle house, milking parlour, dairy, plant room, drafting area and all associated works Rochestown West Glenmore Co. Kilkenny			
14/193	Darren Purvis	Р	12/05/2014	for renovations, alterations and extensions to existing two storey dwelling and garage along with all ancillary site works Ballynametagh Piltown Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/05/14 TO 17/05/14

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
14/194	Fintan Brennan and Denise Ryan	Р	12/05/2014	to erect a 4 bedroom two storey dwelling house, with garage, new entrance, sewage treatment system with polishing filter and associated site works Donesrath Knocktopher Co. Kilkenny			
14/195	Eamon Walsh	Р	13/05/2014	to construct a dwelling house, garage, sewerage system and percolation area, including all necessary site works Castlegannon Upper Mullinavat Co. Kilkenny			
14/196	Ted and Irene Kinsella	R	13/05/2014	retention permission of (1) demolition of a derelict building, (2) construction of new piers, entrance gates and boundary wall and permission to alter the kerb and footpath to provide access for off street parking and all associated site works High Street Graignamanagh Co. kilkenny			

DATE : 20/05/2014 TIME : 16:33:55 PAGE : 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/05/14 TO 17/05/14

FILE NUMBER 14/197	APPLICANTS NAME Ger & Margaret Hennessy	APP. TYPE E	DATE RECEIVED 13/05/2014	Ext of Duration of An Bord Pleanala Decision PL 10.232610 (Planning ref in Planning Register 08/1414) Duninga Goresbridge Co. Kilkenny	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
14/198	Michael & Aoife O'Neill	R	13/05/2014	retention permission of (1) entrance walls and gates as constructed and (2) garage/store as constructed and all associated site works Carrickanoran Graiguenamanagh Co. Kilkenny			
14/199	Stephen Fennell	Р	15/05/2014	to erect a domestic Garage Ballycrony Glenmore Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/05/14 TO 17/05/14

FILE NUMBER 14/200	APPLICANTS NAME Sheena Hutchinson	APP. TYPE R	DATE RECEIVED 15/05/2014	to Retain additions and alterations to the existing house which includes; a) demolition of single storey portion of the original dwelling, b) provision of a single storey porch and two storey extension with attic rooms, c) provision of alterations to external elevations and d) upgrading works to e.t.u. and percolation area Coan West	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
14/201	Andrew Irish	Р	15/05/2014	for a change of use from Dispensary to Dwelling house and all ancillary works Kilmurry Slieveue Co. Kilkenny			

DATE : 20/05/2014 TIME : 16:33:55 PAGE : 5

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/05/14 TO 17/05/14

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
14/202	SWS Energy Limited	P	16/05/2014	for development. The development will consist of 6 no. wind turbines, to a maximum tip height of 156m; Associated hardstandings at each turbine location; Underground electrical and communication cables, linking the turbines to the substation and control building at the existing 110kV Lisheen Sub-Station, Co. Tipperary; Upgrade of approximately 380m of existing access tracks; Construction of approximately 4.5km of new internal site access tracks; Construction of new drainage system and watercourse crossings; 2 no. borrow pits; associated felling of forestry and replanting; and Related site works and ancillary development. A ten-year permission is sought. The application is accompanied by an Environmental Impact Statement and Natura Impact Statement. The development is part of a larger development and the site also extends into the townlands of Graigueadrisly, Co.Laois and Killoran near Templetuohy, Co. Tipperary. SWS Energy Limited also intends to apply to Laois County Council for planning permission for development at Graigueadrisly, Co. Laois. The development will consist of two wind turbines to a maximum tip height of 156m; Associated hardstandings of each turbine location; Underground electrical and communication cables, linking the turbines to the substation and control building at he existing 110kV Lisheen Substation, Co.Tipperary; Construction of approximately 1.2km of new internal site access	Y		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/05/14 TO 17/05/14

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE APP. EIS DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION PROT. **IPC WASTE** TYPE NUMBER RECD. STRU LIC. LIC. APPLICANTS NAME **RECEIVED**

Co. Kilkenny

Richard Aylward 14/203

Ρ

16/05/2014 for development of a slatted cattle shed and

associated site works

Ballyrowragh Glenmore

Co. Kilkenny

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/05/14 TO 17/05/14

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
14/204	Timothy Phelan	Р	16/05/2014	to construct a Beef Finishing Slatted Farm Unit and			
				All associated site works			
				Blanchville			
				Demesne			
				Dunbell			
				Co. Kilkenny			

Total: 14

*** END OF REPORT ***